STMicroelectronics - SPC560B54L5C6E0Y Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

c 0.090 — 0.200 0.0035 — 0.0079
D 21.800 22.000 22.200 0.8583 0.8661 0.8740
Ordering information SPC560B54x/6x
126/133 DocID15131 Rev 9
6 Ordering information
Figure 37. Commercial product code structure
1. LBGA208 is available only as development package for Nexus2+.
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
6E0 = 64 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = 40 to 105°C
C = 40 to 125°C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
L7 = LQFP176
B2 = LBGA2081
64 = 1536 KB
60 = 1024 KB
54 = 768 KB
B = Body
0 = e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in
90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 64 Y0 B CL3 6E0
Example code:
Product identifier
Revision history SPC560B54x/6x
132/133 DocID15131 Rev 9
12-Sep- 2011
(continued)
6
(continued)
Section “Program/erase characteristics”: removed table “FLASH_BIU settings vs.
frequency of operation” and associated introduction
“Program and erase specifications” table: updated symbols
PFCRn settings vs. frequency of operation: replaced “FLASH_BIU” with “PFCRn” in
table title; updated field names and frequencies
“Flash power supply DC electrical characteristics” table: deleted footnote 2
Crystal oscillator and resonator connection scheme: inserted footnote about possibly
requiring a series resistor
Fast external crystal oscillator (4 to 16 MHz) electrical characteristics: updated
parameter classification for VFXOSCOP
Slow external crystal oscillator (32 kHz) electrical characteristics: updated footnote 1
Section “ADC electrical characteristics”: updated symbols for offset error and gain error
Section “Input impedance and ADC accuracy”: changed “VA/VA2” to “VA2/VA” in
Equation 11
ADC input leakage current: updated ILKG characteristics
ADC_0 conversion characteristics table: replaced instances of
“ADCx_conf_sample_input” with “INPSAMP”; replaced instances of